SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14062/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2022 in SA No. 441/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

GEETHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABAKARAN Respondent(s)

(IA No. 112306/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 124697/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 21-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. R.Shase, Adv. Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Nobody has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent, though duly served.
- 2. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
- 3. Leave granted.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR