SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ARUL VARMA

Civil Appeal No(s). 13047/2024

GEETHA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s) **PRABAKARAN**

Date: 09-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s):

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.

Ms. Arzu Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete on sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

> ARUL VARMA Registrar

MG